TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Lien

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
CORPORATION: NORTH
Square 1 Bank 03/01/2011 CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: |[ThelnfoPro, LLC |
|Street Address:  ||20 West 37th Street, 6th Floor |
|Intema| Address: Hc/o The 451 Group |
city: |[New York |
|state/Country: |INEW YORK |
[Postal Code: |[10017-5611 |
|Entity Type: ||LLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

N
<
0

| Property Type “ Number ” Word Mark | a
™

Registration Number: 3028421 TECHNOLOGY HEAT INDEX
Serial Number: 76463285 THEINFOPRO 8

)
1 ¢O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA E

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348

Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: J. Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TQ

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

| | TRADEMARK
900189096 REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0342




Signature:

liep/

Date:

04/12/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=4-12-11 Square 1 Bank-TM#page1.tif
source=4-12-11 Square 1 Bank-TM#page2.tif
source=4-12-11 Square 1 Bank-TM#page3.tif
source=4-12-11 Square 1 Bank-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0343




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND
COLLATERAL ASSIGRMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest and Collateral Assignment of Intellectual
Property is made by Square 1 Bank, a North Carolina banking corporation (“Secured Party”).

Reference is made to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of
March 27, 2009, as amended by the First Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement, dated as
of September 304, 2009, the Second Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of
March 3, 2010, and the Forbearance Agreement and Third Amendment to Loan and Security
Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2010 (as so amended, the “Security Agreement”), by and
between The Info Project, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Grantor”) and Secured Party and
recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4164, Frame 0982 on March

9, 2010.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security
interest in Grantor’s right, title, and interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral as defined
in the Security Agreement including the trademark registration and trademark application
identified on Schedule [ attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its
security interest in the Inteliectual Property Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the
satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Intellectual Property
Coliateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adeguacy of which are hereby
acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, Secured Party hereby states as
follows:

Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in
the Intellectual Property Collateral, and re-assigns and releases to Grantor all right, title and
interest that Secured Party has in and to the Inteilectual Property Collateral and all proceeds of
the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including, without
limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Inteliectual Property Collateral; and all
rights corresponding thereto associated with such Intellectual Property Collateral. Secured Party
hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents, and
perform such additional acts, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security
interest contemplated hereby.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

EAST4312639.1 ‘ ZM

-~ TRADEMARK
REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0344



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the undersigned has executed this release by its duly
authorized officer named below, and as of the date written below.

SQUARE 1 BANK

By: g MM
Name: Zeoke tons Lot Xy
Title: e

Dated: ™D // ;L2011

EAST4312639.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0345



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND
COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Registration No.

Registration Date

Trademark

3,028,421

December 13, 2005

TECHNOLOGY HEAT INDEX

N/A (Serial No. 76-463285)

N/A

THEINFOPRO (and Design)

EAST\G4312639:1

RECORDED: 04/12/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0346



